
 
 

KALOJI NARAYANA RAO UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, 
TELANGANA STATE, WARANGAL 

 

ADMISSION INTO UNDER GRADUATE MEDICAL / DENTAL COURSES 
UNDER CONVENOR QUOTA FOR 2020-21  

 

NOTIFICATION FOR  VERIFICATION OF  CAP CANDIDATES 
 
 

 In continuation to this office notification dated:31.10.2020, it is here by 

informed that candidates who have registered under CAP Quota are here by 

informed to attend for physical verification along with all original certificates 

including print out of online registration form as per schedule given below from 

9.30AM on 16.11.2020 to 19.11.2020 at  SAINIK ARAM GHAR COMPLEX. 

SOMAJIGUDA, DURGA NAGAR COLONY, RAJBHAVAN ROAD, NEAR 

YASHODA HOSPITAL, LANE BESIDE YAMAHA SHOW ROOM, HYDERABAD 

without fail for admission into MBBS/BDS courses for 2020-21. List of candidates 

applied for CAP quota seats is enclosed. Proforma Annexure-I for serving Soldiers 

is herewith appended. 

 

SCHEDULE FOR PHYSICAL VERIFICATION OF ORIGINAL CERTIFICATES FOR 
CANDIDATES APPLIED UNDER CAP QUOTA. 

VERIFICATION CENTRE VENUE:  SAINIK ARAM GHAR COMPLEX. 
SOMAJIGUDA, DURGA NAGAR COLONY, 
RAJBHAVAN ROAD, NEAR YASHODA 
HOSPITAL, LANE BESIDE YAMAHA SHOW 
ROOM, HYDERABAD 

    Office Landline Nos: 04023423288, 04023423211   

Date Time Neet Rank 

16.11.2020 
9.30 AM 1 to 56000 

2.00 P.M. 56001 to 90000 

17.11.2020 

9.30 AM 90001 to 128000 

2.00 P.M. 128001 to 180000 

18.11.2020 

9.30 AM 180001 to 245000 

2.00 P.M. 245001 to 345000 

19.11.2020 9.30 AM 345001 to Last Rank 

 



 

ORIGINAL CERTIFICATES TO BE PRODUCED BY THE CANDIDATE AT THE TIME 

OF PHYSICAL VERIFICATION FOR MBBS/BDS COURSES: 

Candidates attending for physical verification of certificates should produce the 

following Original Certificates for verification. 

For Ex-Servicemen: 

 

1. Discharge Book ( Original & copy) 

2. PPO ( Parental Payment Order) 

3. Identity card issued by Regional Sainik Welfare officer 

4. CAP Certificate by RSWO 

5. Educational Certificates of Ex-Servicemen 

For Serving Soldiers only: 

 

1. Certificate from Competent Authority as per proforma attached (Annexure-I) 

2. Pay slip of Serving Soldier 

3. Educational Certificate of Serving Soldier 

4. Dependent Identity card/Certificate 

 

 
 

Date:11-11-2020          Sd/- 

Place: WARANGAL REGISTRAR 

 

 



Annexure-I  

(for Serving Soldiers only) 

 

CERTIFICATE OF PERMANENT ADDRESS AT THE TIME OF JOINING 

ARMED FORCES 
(Please Note that permanent address / home town declared by them while joining the service 

and as recorded in their service register but not subsequent changes in address) 

  

Note; Certificate to be issued by Record Office Army/Navy/Air force. 

 
 

 

             It is certified that Sri/Kumari _______________________ is son/Daughter of 

No. ________ Rank__________  Name_____________________________ 

Regiment / Unit  /Corps ______________. 

 

             The Permanent address of service No. ______________ Rank___________ 

Name____________________   permanent address / home town declared by them 

while joining the service and as recorded in their service register. 

 (Address at the time joining the  Armed Forces only but not considered subsequent 

changes in home address) 

 

 _____________________________________ 

______________________________________ 

______________________________________ 

______________________________________ 

 

                This certificate is issued for availing reservation for education of children 

under CAP Category in Telangana State. 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                 Officer-In-Charge 

                                                                                      Record Office / Service Hqrs 

                                                                                      Rank & Name of the Officer  

                                                                                       with stamp and round seal  

 



ROLL_NO   RANK  STUDENT_NAME                            
4201111513 2240 A SHREE LAKSHMI GANAPATI                

4201227091 3045 MOHAMMAD SHOYEB HUSSAIN                 

4201201779 4279 U MRUNI CHARY                           

1205002400 8068 MASIBOINA BHAVIKA                       

1205022140 12723 CH MANASA KAVYA                         

4201106011 15488 GAGGENAPALLY THANMAI REDDY              

4201122083 17082 BOMMINENI VENKATA KRISHNA               

4201229145 17849 GUNDRATHI ADITYA KUMAR GOUD             

4201236147 19382 DASOJU SAI VENKAT MANAS DEVI PRASAD     

1206010265 24079 C SUMA SRI                              

1205022021 26187 MALLELA MADHAVI                         

2803108008 27966 LIKITH VEER MOVVA                       

1205002324 28584 SAKSHI KUMARI                           

4204005371 28825 AMISHA KUMARI                           

4201135248 28878 GAJULAPALLI NIKHITHA                    

1206005069 32808 ROKKAM PRAMOD SAI                       

1202001203 34033 AKULA BHARGAVI                          

4201203498 34691 VISHAKA                                 

1201004406 35687 RAYAVARAPU HEMANTH                      

1206017507 37868 VARADA GEETHANJALI                      

1206031196 39380 RAI AKASH                               

1205003633 43614 KANCHAMREDDY RANGA ANUSHA               

1206001237 43900 SOBHANAPURAM NAVYA                      

4201126330 44847 KIRTI                                   

1206028149 46094 TARRA NEERAJA                           

3801002658 46471 ANJALI KUMARI                           

1204012028 50692 SHAIK AHAD MUBARAK                      

2001105319 52051 GONTINA TEJASWINI                       

1206014120 53931 B NITESH KUMAR                          

4205009283 55544 GUDEPU SUCHARITHA                       

4201202651 58484 MARRIPALLI SUPRITH GOUD                 

4201108469 60536 P CHANDANA                              

1202004942 62203 JAMMULA KAVYA PRIYA                     

4408202522 62501 SHASHWAT KUMAR ROY                      

.
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9:30 AM on 16-11-2020

2:00 PM on 16-11-2020



ROLL_NO   RANK  STUDENT_NAME                            
1206028041 63592 NEYIGAPULA LAKSHMI PRASANNA             

4204004286 64984 K AISHWARIYA                            

4408204266 65593 PRASHANT KUMAR                          

1206003094 66112 KHANDADEVILI BAIRISHITTI MEGHANA        

1205012187 69097 RAMA KUMARI SADHU                       

4410004126 69254 KRITI PRASAD                            

4204001508 70956 KOTTA GAYATRI SATYA SAI                 

4201134318 71940 B SASYA                                 

1206001065 72135 CH HANEESHA                             

4201230078 75146 SATHULURI POOJITHA CHOWDARY             

1206018070 76086 BORA SHIVA REDDY                        

2501007203 76284 SWAPNENDU CHAKRABARTI                   

1204004152 76633 K HALFIYA                               

1201001025 77637 SHEBA RANI  REDDY                       

4201105743 77952 MANDALA DHARMA                          

4201109007 79287 ARVA NATHISHA                           

1201007263 79603 SHAHEERUNNISA SHAIK                     

1206017105 79665 JOGI AMULYA                             

1204006432 79815 M HEMASHREE                             

1206027186 82996 SHIVANI ATTADA                          

4201218470 83064 KAPPALA JAI SAGAR                       

1202007060 83810 YADALA DEEPAK                           

1201014319 83905 KONDAJOSYULA SARANYA                    

1201004311 85198 KOPPULA VAISHNAVI                       

4201202243 86669 RASHMITHA CHEEMARLA                     

1206002319 88355 CHOKKAKULA ARCHANA                      

1205014102 90873 M SHWETA                                

1205018418 91506 BALEBOYINA SAI KALPANA                  

4203005187 92077 MUDU SAI SHIVA VEERA BHADRU NAIK        

4201123362 97619 KONDA SHREYA                            

1205011083 99380 KOLUKULURI POOJA                        

3001011213 100073 TWINKLE CHOUHAN                         

1204007196 103651 DEVIREDDY SAI VYSHNAVI                  

1205028141 105071 SANIYA KHAN                             

1201005266 105355 KAMBALA VENKATA SHIVA DEDEEPYA          

1206013088 105643 SURAVARAPU MANISHA                      

1206017044 106320 ADHADA KHYATHI                          

3803003214 106677 N SHRIVANI                              

1206007369 107078 ROKKAM SAI MONIKA                       

2201103416 107396 BODDEPALLI MOHAN RAO                    

1204021192 107812 NELLURI CHANDU PRIYA                    

1205037087 108939 NUNNA DHEERAJ                           

1205018267 108981 SHAIK SHADAK BASHA                      

4205010279 109831 BHUPATHI NAVYA SRI                      

4201202602 111915 KOPPELA SAI VARUN REDDY                 

3905103196 112474 ANISHA KUSHWAHA                         

3113210201 114184 NANDINI B NAIR                          

1205009008 117334 KOGANTI NEERAJA                         

1205027244 118525 MEKALA BHAVANA                          

4201108395 120189 N KAVYA                                 

9:30 AM on 17-11-2020



ROLL_NO   RANK  STUDENT_NAME                            
1201012112 120684 DHATHRI NALAMALAPU                      

4201115024 121266 AHANA MUKHERJEE                         

1205023336 124074 SHAIK AYESHA ANJUM                      

1204013211 125116 E MOHIT REDDY                           

1201002587 126042 DEVARAMPATI BHARAT BHUSHANAM            

3605005121 127650 RANBIJAYA SAHU                          

1205017088 128013 SHAIK GOKAR SAHEB                       

1201002624 128162 NAMALA CHARAN                           

1205017372 128546 GATTU SHAIK HASEEB                      

1206013291 129355 SAHUKARI KARISMIKA                      

1205004085 132471 ANNAVARAM SWETHA                        

4201111194 133483 EMMADI TEJASWINI                        

1201007374 134579 YARLAGADDA SAHITHI                      

4201130220 135539 SHIVANI TOGASIA                         

4201217217 136485 CH BHUVANA PRIYA                        

4101103455 138277 ANUSHKA SAXENA                          

4201130235 138700 A MADHUKAR                              

4201105241 139750 SANDI AKSHAYA                           

1206001636 145340 BHARATHI KARRI                          

1204007398 147995 MALEPATI YASASWINI                      

1201010173 148449 MEHAK SHAIK                             

4201117279 148801 K PREMA ASHWINI                         

3115104411 150342 SWATI SHARMA                            

4201213194 153962 M VAMSI KRISHNA PRASAD RAO              

4201135288 154026 CH SRI SIDHARTHA GOUD                   

1206016326 159278 BHYRI USHA RANI                         

3801002668 161050 RESHMA RANI SAHOO                       

1206026024 161109 BANDARU SREE AKSHITA                    

4204007234 163575 N  ISHWARYA                             

3115207168 164794 VAISHNAVI BAHIRU HANDIBAG               

4201102062 165088 PARNE PRANAY KUMAR REDDY                

1202005011 166724 SINDHU G                                

4204001360 167969 BUSETTY NITISHA                         

1203009033 175256 THUDIMELLA RAHUL                        

4201106627 176577 MEGHNA SHARMA                           

4204002292 179305 DEVERAPALLI SAI VAIBHAV REDDY           

4201103251 180655 E KEERTHANA                             

4201107397 181307 MARRY GOVARDHAN REDDY                   

1206019247 184631 GORLE KARISHMA                          

4201102338 187607 PAIDI KEERTHIKA                         

1206007372 187857 KHANDAVILLI LAKSHMI VAISHNAVI           

4204004450 192213 ARE GANESH                              

3803004197 192271 GURMEHAR SODHI                          

4201223093 196158 KULALA REVATHI                          

4201214154 203185 JANUMPALLY SAI PRASANNA                 

4201134253 203507 HUMERA FATIMA                           

1203001313 205234 RONDLA NIKHIL YADEEDYA                  

4204006246 206635 M VISHAL                                

9:30 AM on 18-11-2020

2:00 PM on 17-11-2020



ROLL_NO   RANK  STUDENT_NAME                            
3604031234 206915 GORU CHETHAN                            

2001208221 207575 VARUSHI POONIA                          

2001107542 208384 A ABHIKYA                               

1201014007 209979 YARAM MEGHANA                           

4201203527 213108 KUMMARI VAISHNAVI                       

4205009254 213941 PALURI KIRTI                            

4205009048 215557 M RAKSHITHA                             

1204012388 216407 PONNALA SAMHITHA                        

4201129368 218942 EMMADI AMSHA                            

4201209255 218957 BHEMANAPALLY PRIYANKA                   

4201108350 223893 YAKATHPUR SAMPURNA                      

1206023261 230499 SHAIK MUBEENA KOUSER                    

1201005079 231212 JOEL DHEERAJ JARUGUMALLA                

4201131079 233787 LINCY GENESIS                           

2001113076 236308 GAJAVELLI MANOHAR                       

1206034115 237511 BHIMINI RAVI TEJA                       

4503003082 238092 BAISHALI RATH                           

1202006026 244166 THURAKA ARSHEEYA BANU                   

3111226018 247195 POOJA SURENDRA DEOTALE                  

4201129372 248345 KSHATRI THAKUR GAYATRI POOJITHA         

1204001026 249324 SHAIK HABEEBE MOQUTEYAR                 

1203012034 249543 OBULAPURAM AJYA KUMAR                   

1206004402 253555 DAGAL ALEKHYA                           

3905112026 259390 JANHVI  SINGH                           

4202005436 260373 KADASI JERUSHA PERSIS                   

4201141182 260455 VISLAVATH SAI CHARITHA                  

4201116409 266112 MAMILLAPALLY USHA                       

4201202593 266383 KANDRI SHREYA                           

4201105724 269952 K PAVANI                                

4201205576 272019 ANDREA MARY NOELLA RAJAN                

4201103777 273535 HEMANJANI KODURU                        

4201228032 278869 MRUNAL BODDU                            

1201013169 282910 KIRAN                                   

1205029102 284939 KAMBHAMPATI CHANDINI                    

4201130385 289491 TUMULURI NAGA NIKHILA                   

3115205128 292797 CHIRALA ASHOK KUMAR                     

4201214384 303639 JAMILA KHANAM                           

4201107625 305329 SHREYA VISWANATH                        

3004009122 310376 M DIVYA SHRAVANI                        

4201102649 313128 MAREBOINA HARITHA                       

4201126249 315500 D NEHA                                  

4201112368 316311 RAMAVATH MADHAVI                        

4201140091 323211 PULLAMGARI SHIVANI                      

4205002056 325985 MOHAMMED AMER KHAN                      

4201204818 326248 RAYAPARTHY DWARAKAMAI                   

4204002269 327709 NAINGARI KAVYA                          

4201204064 330672 HEMANT SHARMA                           

1205002345 344894 ZUHIYA SULTANA                          

1201006127 344944 YESUPAGA HAVEELA                        

2:00 PM on 18-11-2020



ROLL_NO   RANK  STUDENT_NAME                            

4201113513 345379 PITTA BRITNI SPIYARI                    

4201228097 346502 JOY PRISILA                             

4201213001 348549 VISHAKHA TANWAR                         

4204006341 349021 HARISH RAUT                             

1205001192 354642 NADIPINENI KHANDAVI SAI PRIYANKA        

4201104079 358002 TIPPANA VIJAY BHASKAR REDDY             

1201014249 369712 MANDADAPU ARUN                          

4201230168 375922 BADEMPET UDAY KIRAN                     

4201201584 383974 PAPIJENNI LOKESWAR REDDY                

4204006073 397868 NAFISA ALI                              

4204005327 416044 VARTIKA PATEL                           

4201133219 430770 OBANA AFROZE                            

2302215182 431525 KOMAL SHARMA                            

4201202518 438054 RAHUL DASARI                            

4201216038 439886 S NEHA                                  

4202005039 444389 THAKURU SRITHIKA                        

4205008188 459487 VEMNURI RUJUTHA                         

4201218238 461822 P RAKSHITHA                             

4201118429 470680 SANIYA TABASSUM                         

4201140191 474843 NOMULA KRUTHIKA                         

4201207259 478809 SAKSHI PATYAL                           

4201108066 493597 PONNALA GAYATHRI DEVI                   

4202003657 498398 JAKKU PAVAN SAI RAM                     

4201207196 498454 DASAVATHINI SATHVIKA                    

4204006374 509947 G SAMUEL PRINCE RAO                     

4201212362 523863 K.SHAI KIRAN                            

4201102189 528730 JAINI SUDHA MAI                         

4201135157 556545 PASUPULA SOUMYA                         

1201008001 560171 CHANDALURI RANI                         

4201126384 566975 NELLUTLA SHWETA                         

4201204790 573276 D SAPNA                                 

4201138172 577991 MEHVEEN                                 

1202005655 586235 SHAIK MUHAMMAD HASHIM TABRAIZ           

4201102104 600523 T MANASA                                

4201112041 604499 MADDIKATLA DHEERAJ KUMAR                

4205006471 622441 MANI VIVEK VANAM                        

1206031180 637593 BORA SHANMUKHA LALITHA PRIYA            

2001306511 640323 PRASHANT GIRI                           

4201113368 646036 CHEGIREDDY HEMALATHA                    

4201116329 646936 MADNOOR REVAN                           

4201203226 663847 B KALYANI                               

1201008455 663883 PETA LAKSHMI TEJASREE                   

4204005170 717335 PAGIDIMARRI SOWMYA SREE                 

4201215113 765350 PANAGANTI VAISHNAVI                     

4202005559 772151 K VAISHNAVI                             

9:30 AM on 19-11-2020


